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BUCKET BALE SPEAR SUIT
USER MANUAL

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half","Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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WBS-014

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction,please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product
you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there
are any technology or software updates on our product.

BUCKET BALE

SPEAR SUIT
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Safety precautions

WARNING:
Read this instructions before using this product. Failure to do so can result in
serious injury. the basic precautions should always be followed,including the
following:

1. Do not allow children to climb on the unit.
2. Keep children and pets away during assembly.

ASSEMBLY PRECAUTIONS
1. Please assemble the product in strict accordance with the instructions.
Incorrect assembly could be hazardous.

2. Please wear safety goggles and work gloves properly during assembly.

3. Do not try to assemble the product when feeling tired or when under the
influence of alcohol, drugs or medication.

4. Separate and count all parts and hardware.

5. Prepare tools before assembly.

6. If using power tools, please be careful to slow down and stop when needed.

7. Two people are required for assembly.

8. Follow the intended uses only. Do not sit or stand on the above.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
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Product List

Name Parts Quantity

Wall
Frame

1

Hay Bale
Spear

2

Nut 2

The product is shipped in 2 packages.

A package is loaded with a wall frame.

The other package contains 2 hay bale spears.

javascript:;
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Product Description

Name Dimensions WxHxD Net Weight

Wall Frame 45.5*19.7*8.5in
(1155*500*215mm) 54.5kg

Hay Bale Spear ø1.77*49.2in
(ø45*1250mm) 23kg

Weight Capacity:3000lb(1360kg)

26.7”
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Assemble with the vehicle
Suitable models: skid steer loading vehicles without buckets;

s
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Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 
200000 CN.
EC REP: E-CrossStu GmbH.
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.
UK REP: YH CONSULTING LIMITED. 
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London Road, Staines-
upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 
1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. 
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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INSTRUKCJA  OBSŁUGI

KOMBINEZON  Z  WŁÓCZNIĄ  BUCKET  BALE

Wsparcie  techniczne  i  certyfikat  gwarancji  elektronicznej  www.vevor.com/support

„Oszczędź  połowę”,  „Połowa  ceny”  lub  inne  podobne  wyrażenia  używane  przez  nas  stanowią  
jedynie  szacunkowe  oszczędności,  jakie  możesz  uzyskać,  kupując  u  nas  określone  narzędzia  w  
porównaniu  z  głównymi  markami  i  niekoniecznie  oznaczają  one  objęcie  wszystkich  kategorii  

oferowanych  przez  nas  narzędzi.  Uprzejmie  przypominamy,  aby  dokładnie  sprawdzić,  czy  
składając  u  nas  zamówienie  faktycznie  oszczędzasz  połowę  w  porównaniu  z  głównymi  markami.

Nadal  staramy  się  oferować  Państwu  narzędzia  w  konkurencyjnych  cenach.

Machine Translated by Google
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POTRZEBUJESZ  POMOCY?  SKONTAKTUJ  SIĘ  Z  NAMI!

Wsparcie  techniczne  i  certyfikat  gwarancji  
elektronicznej  www.vevor.com/support

To  jest  oryginalna  instrukcja,  przed  użyciem  należy  uważnie  przeczytać  wszystkie  instrukcje.  
VEVOR  zastrzega  sobie  jasną  interpretację  naszej  instrukcji  obsługi.  Wygląd  produktu  
będzie  zależał  od  produktu,  który  otrzymałeś.  Prosimy  o  wybaczenie,  że  nie  poinformujemy  
Cię  ponownie,  jeśli  w  naszym  produkcie  pojawią  się  jakiekolwiek  aktualizacje  technologiczne  
lub  oprogramowania.

WBS-014

Masz  pytania  dotyczące  produktu?  Potrzebujesz  wsparcia  technicznego?  Skontaktuj  się  z  
nami:

KOMBINEZON  WŁÓCZNI

BELKA  WIADRA

1
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8.  Stosuj  wyłącznie  zgodnie  z  przeznaczeniem.  Nie  siadaj  ani  nie  stawaj  na  powyższych.

pod  wpływem  alkoholu,  narkotyków  lub  leków.

poważne  obrażenia.  Należy  zawsze  przestrzegać  podstawowych  środków  ostrożności,  w  tym

3.  Nie  próbuj  składać  produktu,  gdy  jesteś  zmęczony  lub  osłabiony.

Przeczytaj  tę  instrukcję  przed  użyciem  tego  produktu.  Nieprzestrzeganie  jej  może  skutkować

1.  Nie  pozwalaj  dzieciom  wspinać  się  na  urządzenie.

5.  Przygotuj  narzędzia  przed  montażem.

następny:

4.  Oddziel  i  policz  wszystkie  części  i  elementy  montażowe.

7.  Do  montażu  potrzebne  są  dwie  osoby.

ŚRODKI  OSTROŻNOŚCI  PODCZAS  MONTAŻU

2.  Podczas  montażu  należy  trzymać  dzieci  i  zwierzęta  z  dala  od  miejsca  montażu.

6.  W  przypadku  korzystania  z  elektronarzędzi  należy  pamiętać  o  zwolnieniu  i  zatrzymaniu  się  w  razie  potrzeby.

2.  Podczas  montażu  należy  prawidłowo  nosić  okulary  ochronne  i  rękawice  robocze.

1.  Produkt  należy  złożyć  ściśle  według  instrukcji.

Nieprawidłowy  montaż  może  być  niebezpieczny.

2

OSTRZEŻENIE:

ZAPISZ  TE  INSTRUKCJE

Środki  ostrożności

Machine Translated by Google
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Włócznia

Rama

2

Ściana

Bela  siana

StronyNazwa

2Nakrętka

Ilość

Paczka  jest  załadowana  ramą  ścienną.

Produkt  wysyłany  jest  w  2  paczkach.

Lista  produktów

Drugie  opakowanie  zawiera  2  włócznie  do  bel  siana.

3

Machine Translated by Google
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26,7”
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Nośność:  3000  funtów  (1360  kg)

Masa  netto

(ø45*1250mm)

54,5  kgRama  ścienna
(1155*500*215mm)  

ø1,77*49,2in

Wymiary  szer.  x  wys.  x  gł.  

45,5*19,7*8,5  cala

Nazwa

23kgWłócznia  do  bel  siana

Opis  produktu

Machine Translated by Google
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Modele  pasujące:  ładowarki  kołowe  bez  łyżek;

Złóż  z  pojazdem

Machine Translated by Google



C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Biuro  147,  Centurion  House,  London  Road,  Staines-upon-Thames,  Surrey,  

TW18  4AX  Importowane  do  AUS:  SIHAO  

PTY  LTD.

ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚĆ  W  WIELKIEJ  BRYTANII:  YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.

1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD  NSW  2122  Australia

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  60329  Frankfurt  nad  Menem.

Importowane  do  USA:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.

Przedstawiciel  KE:  E-CrossStu  GmbH.

Producent:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi  Adres:  

Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  szanghaj  200000  CN.

Apartament  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730
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Wsparcie  techniczne  i  certyfikat  gwarancji  
elektronicznej  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google
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MANUALE  D'USO

VESTITO  CON  BALLA  A  SECCO  E  LANCIA

Supporto  tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  elettronica  www.vevor.com/support

"Risparmia  la  metà",  "Metà  prezzo"  o  qualsiasi  altra  espressione  simile  da  noi  utilizzata  rappresenta  
solo  una  stima  del  risparmio  che  potresti  ottenere  acquistando  determinati  utensili  con  noi  rispetto  ai  
principali  marchi  principali  e  non  significa  necessariamente  coprire  tutte  le  categorie  di  utensili  da  noi  

offerti.  Ti  ricordiamo  gentilmente  di  verificare  attentamente  quando  effettui  un  ordine  con  noi  se  
stai  effettivamente  risparmiando  la  metà  rispetto  ai  principali  marchi  principali.

Continuiamo  a  impegnarci  per  fornirvi  strumenti  a  prezzi  competitivi.

Machine Translated by Google
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HAI  BISOGNO  DI  AIUTO?  CONTATTACI!

1

Hai  domande  sui  prodotti?  Hai  bisogno  di  supporto  tecnico?  Non  esitare  a  contattarci:

Codice  articolo  WBS-014

Questa  è  l'istruzione  originale,  si  prega  di  leggere  attentamente  tutte  le  istruzioni  del  manuale  

prima  di  utilizzare.  VEVOR  si  riserva  una  chiara  interpretazione  del  nostro  manuale  utente.  

L'aspetto  del  prodotto  sarà  soggetto  al  prodotto  ricevuto.  Vi  preghiamo  di  perdonarci  se  non  

vi  informeremo  di  nuovo  se  ci  sono  aggiornamenti  tecnologici  o  software  sul  nostro  prodotto.

BALLA  A  SECCHIELLO

VESTITO  DA  LANCIA

Supporto  tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  
elettronica  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google



1.  Si  prega  di  montare  il  prodotto  seguendo  scrupolosamente  le  istruzioni.

lesioni  gravi.  Le  precauzioni  di  base  devono  essere  sempre  seguite,  tra  cui  la

8.  Attenersi  solo  agli  usi  previsti.  Non  sedersi  o  stare  in  piedi  su  quanto  sopra.

Un  montaggio  non  corretto  potrebbe  rivelarsi  pericoloso.

2.  Durante  il  montaggio,  indossare  occhiali  protettivi  e  guanti  da  lavoro.

2.  Tenere  lontani  bambini  e  animali  domestici  durante  il  montaggio.

6.  Se  si  utilizzano  utensili  elettrici,  fare  attenzione  a  rallentare  e  fermarsi  quando  necessario.

PRECAUZIONI  DI  MONTAGGIO

7.  Per  il  montaggio  sono  necessarie  due  persone.

seguente:

4.  Separare  e  contare  tutte  le  parti  e  l'hardware.

1.  Non  permettere  ai  bambini  di  salire  sull'unità.

5.  Preparare  gli  utensili  prima  del  montaggio.

Leggere  queste  istruzioni  prima  di  utilizzare  questo  prodotto.  La  mancata  osservanza  di  queste  istruzioni  può  causare

3.  Non  tentare  di  montare  il  prodotto  quando  ci  si  sente  stanchi  o  sotto  sforzo.

influenza  di  alcol,  droghe  o  farmaci.

AVVERTIMENTO:

SALVA  QUESTE  ISTRUZIONI

Precauzioni  di  sicurezza

2
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Balla  di  fieno

Lancia

2

Parti

Telaio

Parete

Nome

Noce

2

Il  prodotto  viene  spedito  in  2  pacchi.

Quantità

Elenco  prodotti

Un  pacco  viene  caricato  con  una  cornice  a  parete.

L'altro  pacchetto  contiene  2  lance  per  balle  di  fieno.

3

Machine Translated by Google
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26,7"

(ø45*1250mm)

Capacità  di  peso:  3000  libbre  (1360  kg)

Peso  netto

54,5  kg

Dimensioni  LxAxP  

45,5*19,7*8,5  pollici

(1155*500*215mm)  

ø1.77*49.2pollici

Telaio  da  parete

Nome

23  kgLancia  di  balle  di  fieno

Descrizione  del  prodotto

4
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Modelli  adatti:  veicoli  caricatori  skid  steer  senza  benne;

Montare  con  il  veicolo

5
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C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Ufficio  147,  Centurion  House,  London  Road,  Staines-upon-Thames,  

Surrey,  TW18  4AX  Importato  in  AUS:  

SIHAO  PTY  LTD.

1  ROKEVA  STREET  EASTWOOD  NSW  2122  Australia

Importato  negli  USA:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.

Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

RAPPRESENTANTE  CE:  E-CrossStu  GmbH.

RAPPRESENTANTE  DEL  REGNO  UNITO:  YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  60329  Francoforte  sul  Meno.

Produttore:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi  Indirizzo:  

Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai  200000  CN.

Machine Translated by Google



Supporto  tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  

elettronica  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google
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MANUAL  DEL  USUARIO

TRAJE  DE  LANZA  PARA  PACAS  CON  CUBETA

Soporte  técnico  y  certificado  de  garantía  electrónica  www.vevor.com/support

"Ahorre  la  mitad",  "Mitad  de  precio"  o  cualquier  otra  expresión  similar  que  utilicemos  solo  representa  
una  estimación  del  ahorro  que  podría  obtener  al  comprar  ciertas  herramientas  con  nosotros  en  comparación  
con  las  principales  marcas  y  no  necesariamente  significa  que  cubra  todas  las  categorías  de  herramientas  

que  ofrecemos.  Le  recordamos  que,  al  realizar  un  pedido  con  nosotros,  verifique  cuidadosamente  si  
realmente  está  ahorrando  la  mitad  en  comparación  con  las  principales  marcas.

Seguimos  comprometidos  a  brindarle  herramientas  a  precios  competitivos.

Machine Translated by Google
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¿NECESITA  AYUDA?  ¡CONTÁCTENOS!

1

¿Tiene  preguntas  sobre  el  producto?  ¿Necesita  asistencia  técnica?  No  dude  en  ponerse  en  contacto  

con  nosotros:

EDT014

Estas  son  las  instrucciones  originales,  lea  atentamente  todas  las  instrucciones  
del  manual  antes  de  utilizar  el  producto.  VEVOR  se  reserva  una  
interpretación  clara  de  nuestro  manual  de  usuario.  La  apariencia  del  producto  
estará  sujeta  al  producto  que  recibió.  Perdónenos  por  no  informarle  
nuevamente  si  hay  actualizaciones  de  tecnología  o  software  en  nuestro  producto.

TRAJE  DE  LANZA

PACA  DE  CUBETA

Soporte  técnico  y  certificado  de  garantía  
electrónica  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google



1.  Por  favor,  monte  el  producto  siguiendo  estrictamente  las  instrucciones.

Lesiones  graves.  Siempre  se  deben  seguir  las  precauciones  básicas,  incluidas  las

8.  Siga  únicamente  los  usos  previstos.  No  se  siente  ni  se  pare  sobre  los  elementos  mencionados  anteriormente.

Un  montaje  incorrecto  podría  resultar  peligroso.

2.  Utilice  gafas  de  seguridad  y  guantes  de  trabajo  adecuadamente  durante  el  montaje.

2.  Mantenga  a  los  niños  y  a  las  mascotas  alejados  durante  el  montaje.

6.  Si  utiliza  herramientas  eléctricas,  tenga  cuidado  de  reducir  la  velocidad  y  detenerse  cuando  sea  necesario.

PRECAUCIONES  DE  MONTAJE

7.  Se  necesitan  dos  personas  para  el  montaje.

siguiente:

4.  Separe  y  cuente  todas  las  piezas  y  el  hardware.

1.  No  permita  que  los  niños  se  suban  a  la  unidad.

5.  Prepare  las  herramientas  antes  del  montaje.

Lea  estas  instrucciones  antes  de  utilizar  este  producto.  Si  no  lo  hace,  puede  sufrir  lesiones.

3.  No  intente  ensamblar  el  producto  cuando  se  sienta  cansado  o  bajo  la  influencia  del  alcohol.

influencia  del  alcohol,  drogas  o  medicamentos.

ADVERTENCIA:

GUARDE  ESTAS  INSTRUCCIONES

Precauciones  de  seguridad

2
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El  producto  se  envía  en  2  paquetes.

Cantidad

Lista  de  productos

Se  carga  un  paquete  con  un  marco  de  pared.

El  otro  paquete  contiene  2  lanzas  para  pacas  de  heno.

1

Paca  de  heno

Lanza
2

Regiones

Marco

Muro

Nombre

2Tuerca

Machine Translated by Google
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(ø45*1250mm)

Capacidad  de  peso:  3000  lb  (1360  kg)

Peso  neto

54,5  kilos

Dimensiones  An  x  Al  x  P  

45,5  x  19,7  x  8,5  pulgadas

(1155*500*215  mm)  
ø1,77*49,2  pulgadas

Marco  de  pared

Nombre

23  kilosLanza  para  pacas  de  heno

26,7”

Descripción  del  Producto

4

Machine Translated by Google



s

Modelos  adecuados:  vehículos  de  carga  tipo  minicargador  sin  cucharones;

Ensamblar  con  el  vehículo

5
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C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Oficina  147,  Centurion  House,  London  Road,  StainesuponThames,  

Surrey,  TW18  4AX  Importado  a  AUS:  

SIHAO  PTY  LTD.
1  ROKEVA  STREET  EASTWOOD  NSW  2122  Australia

Importado  a  EE.  UU.:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  60329  Fráncfort  del  Meno.
REPRESENTANTE  DEL  REINO  UNIDO:  YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.

REPRESENTANTE  CE:  ECrossStu  GmbH.

Fabricante:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi  Dirección:  

Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai  200000  CN.

Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730
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Soporte  técnico  y  certificado  de  garantía  
electrónica  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google
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HOPBAL  SPEAR  DRÄKT

ANVÄNDARMANUAL

Teknisk  support  och  e-garanticertifikat  www.vevor.com/support

"Spara  halva",  "halva  priset"  eller  andra  liknande  uttryck  som  används  av  oss  representerar  
endast  en  uppskattning  av  besparingar  du  kan  dra  nytta  av  att  köpa  vissa  verktyg  hos  oss  jämfört  med  
de  stora  toppmärkena  och  betyder  inte  nödvändigtvis  att  täcka  alla  kategorier  av  verktyg  som  erbjuds  

av  oss.  Du  påminns  vänligen  om  att  noggrant  kontrollera  när  du  gör  en  beställning  hos  oss  om  
du  faktiskt  sparar  hälften  i  jämförelse  med  de  främsta  stora  varumärkena.

Vi  fortsätter  att  vara  engagerade  i  att  ge  dig  verktyg  till  konkurrenskraftiga  priser.

Machine Translated by Google
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BEHÖVER  HJÄLP?  KONTAKTA  OSS!

Teknisk  support  och  e-garanticertifikat  
www.vevor.com/support

Har  du  produktfrågor?  Behöver  du  teknisk  support?  Kontakta  oss  gärna:

WBS-014

Detta  är  den  ursprungliga  instruktionen,  läs  alla  manualer  noggrant  innan  du  använder  den.  

VEVOR  reserverar  sig  för  en  tydlig  tolkning  av  vår  användarmanual.  Utseendet  på  

produkten  är  beroende  av  den  produkt  du  fått.  Ursäkta  oss  att  vi  inte  kommer  att  informera  dig  

igen  om  det  finns  någon  teknik  eller  mjukvaruuppdateringar  på  vår  produkt.

HOPBALEN

SPJÖDDRÄKT

1
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8.  Följ  endast  avsedd  användning.  Sitt  eller  stå  inte  på  ovanstående.

allvarlig  skada.  de  grundläggande  försiktighetsåtgärderna  bör  alltid  följas,  inklusive

påverkan  av  alkohol,  droger  eller  mediciner.

3.  Försök  inte  att  montera  produkten  när  du  känner  dig  trött  eller  när  du  är  under

Läs  dessa  instruktioner  innan  du  använder  denna  produkt.  Underlåtenhet  att  göra  det  kan  resultera  i

1.  Låt  inte  barn  klättra  på  enheten.

5.  Förbered  verktyg  före  montering.

följande:

4.  Separera  och  räkna  alla  delar  och  hårdvara.

7.  Två  personer  krävs  för  montering.

FÖRSIKTIGHETSÅTGÄRDER  FÖR  MONTERING

2.  Håll  barn  och  husdjur  borta  under  monteringen.

6.  Om  du  använder  elverktyg,  var  noga  med  att  sakta  ner  och  stanna  vid  behov.

2.  Använd  skyddsglasögon  och  arbetshandskar  ordentligt  under  monteringen.

1.  Vänligen  montera  produkten  i  strikt  enlighet  med  instruktionerna.

Felaktig  montering  kan  vara  farligt.

2

VARNING:

SPARA  DESSA  INSTRUKTIONER

Säkerhetsåtgärder

Machine Translated by Google
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Spjut

Ram

Delar

Höbal

Vägg

Namn

Mutter 2

2

Kvantitet

Ett  paket  är  laddat  med  en  väggram.

Produkten  skickas  i  2  paket.

Produktlista

Det  andra  paketet  innehåller  2  st  höbalsspjut.

3
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4

Viktkapacitet:  3000lb  (1360kg)

Nettovikt

(ø45*1250  mm)

Väggram
(1155*500*215mm)  

ø1,77*49,2tum

Mått  BxHxD  

45,5*19,7*8,5tum

Namn

Hay  Bale  Spear 23  kg

54,5  kg

Produktbeskrivning

Machine Translated by Google
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Lämpliga  modeller:  minilastare  utan  skopor;

Montera  ihop  med  fordonet
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C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Office  147,  Centurion  House,  London  Road,  Staines-upon-Thames,  

Surrey,  TW18  4AX  Importerad  till  AUS:  

SIHAO  PTY  LTD.

UK  REP:  YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.

1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD  NSW  2122  Australien

Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  60329  Frankfurt  am  Main.

Importerad  till  USA:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.

EC  REP:  E-CrossStu  GmbH.

Tillverkare:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi  Adress:  

Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai  200000  CN.
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Teknisk  support  och  e-garanticertifikat  

www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


EMMER  BALE  SPEERPAK

GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

Technische  ondersteuning  en  e-garantiecertificaat  www.vevor.com/support

"Save  Half",  "Half  Price"  of  andere  soortgelijke  uitdrukkingen  die  wij  gebruiken,  geven  alleen  een  schatting  van  

de  besparingen  die  u  kunt  behalen  door  bepaalde  gereedschappen  bij  ons  te  kopen  in  vergelijking  met  de  grote  topmerken  

en  betekent  niet  noodzakelijkerwijs  dat  alle  categorieën  gereedschappen  die  wij  aanbieden,  worden  gedekt.  Wij  

herinneren  u  eraan  om  zorgvuldig  te  controleren  of  u  daadwerkelijk  de  helft  bespaart  in  vergelijking  met  de  grote  

topmerken  wanneer  u  een  bestelling  bij  ons  plaatst.

Wij  streven  er  voortdurend  naar  om  u  gereedschappen  tegen  concurrerende  prijzen  te  leveren.

Machine Translated by Google
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HULP  NODIG?  NEEM  CONTACT  MET  ONS  OP!

Technische  ondersteuning  en  e-
garantiecertificaat  www.vevor.com/support

Heeft  u  vragen  over  het  product?  Heeft  u  technische  ondersteuning  nodig?  Neem  dan  gerust  

contact  met  ons  op:

WBS-014

Dit  is  de  originele  instructie,  lees  alle  handleidingen  zorgvuldig  door  voordat  u  het  product  gebruikt.  

VEVOR  behoudt  zich  een  duidelijke  interpretatie  van  onze  gebruikershandleiding  voor.  Het  

uiterlijk  van  het  product  is  afhankelijk  van  het  product  dat  u  hebt  ontvangen.  Vergeef  ons  dat  we  

u  niet  opnieuw  zullen  informeren  als  er  technologie-  of  software-updates  voor  ons  product  zijn.

SPEERPAK

EMMERBAAL

1
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8.  Volg  alleen  de  beoogde  toepassingen.  Ga  niet  op  het  bovenstaande  zitten  of  staan.

ernstig  letsel.  De  basisvoorzorgsmaatregelen  moeten  altijd  worden  gevolgd,  inclusief  de

invloed  van  alcohol,  drugs  of  medicijnen.

3.  Probeer  het  product  niet  te  monteren  als  u  zich  moe  voelt  of  onder  invloed  bent.

Lees  deze  instructies  voordat  u  dit  product  gebruikt.  Als  u  dit  niet  doet,  kan  dit  leiden  tot

1.  Laat  kinderen  niet  op  het  apparaat  klimmen.

5.  Bereid  het  gereedschap  voor  voordat  u  gaat  monteren.

volgend:

4.  Scheid  alle  onderdelen  en  hardware  en  tel  ze.

7.  Voor  de  montage  zijn  twee  personen  nodig.

MONTAGEVOORZORGSMAATREGELEN

2.  Houd  kinderen  en  huisdieren  uit  de  buurt  tijdens  de  montage.

6.  Als  u  elektrisch  gereedschap  gebruikt,  zorg  er  dan  voor  dat  u  uw  snelheid  vermindert  en  stopt  wanneer  dat  nodig  is.

2.  Draag  tijdens  de  montage  een  veiligheidsbril  en  werkhandschoenen.

1.  Monteer  het  product  strikt  volgens  de  instructies.

Een  verkeerde  montage  kan  gevaarlijk  zijn.

2

WAARSCHUWING:

BEWAAR  DEZE  INSTRUCTIES

Veiligheidsmaatregelen
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Speer

Kader

2

Onderdelen

Hooibaal

Muur

Naam

2Moer

Het  product  wordt  in  2  pakketten  verzonden.

Een  pakket  wordt  geladen  met  een  wandframe.

Hoeveelheid

Productlijst

Het  andere  pakket  bevat  2  hooibaal-speren.

3
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4

Draagvermogen:  3000  lb  (1360  kg)

Netto  gewicht

(ø45*1250mm)

Afmetingen  BxHxD  

45,5*19,7*8,5in

(1155*500*215mm)  

ø1,77*49,2in

Muurframe

Naam

Hooibaal  Speer 23kg

54,5  kg

Productomschrijving
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Geschikte  modellen:  skid  steer-laadvoertuigen  zonder  bakken;

Monteren  met  het  voertuig

Machine Translated by Google
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C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Kantoor  147,  Centurion  House,  London  Road,  Staines-upon-Thames,  

Surrey,  TW18  4AX  Geïmporteerd  naar  

AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.

VK  VERTEGENWOORDIGING:  YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.

1  ROKEVA  STRAAT  EASTWOOD  NSW  2122  Australië

Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  60329  Frankfurt  am  Main.

Geïmporteerd  naar  de  VS:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.

EG-REP:  E-CrossStu  GmbH.

Fabrikant:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi  Adres:  

Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai  200000  CN.
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Technische  ondersteuning  en  e-

garantiecertificaat  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


EIMERBALLEN-SPEERANZUG

BENUTZERHANDBUCH

Technischer  Support  und  E-Garantie-Zertifikat  www.vevor.com/support

„Sparen  Sie  die  Hälfte“,  „Halber  Preis“  oder  andere  ähnliche  Ausdrücke,  die  wir  verwenden,  stellen  nur  eine  
Schätzung  der  Ersparnis  dar,  die  Sie  beim  Kauf  bestimmter  Werkzeuge  bei  uns  im  Vergleich  zu  den  großen  
Topmarken  erzielen  können,  und  decken  nicht  unbedingt  alle  von  uns  angebotenen  Werkzeugkategorien  ab.  Wir  

möchten  Sie  freundlich  daran  erinnern,  bei  Ihrer  Bestellung  bei  uns  sorgfältig  zu  prüfen,  ob  Sie  im  Vergleich  
zu  den  großen  Topmarken  tatsächlich  die  Hälfte  sparen.

Wir  sind  weiterhin  bestrebt,  Ihnen  Werkzeuge  zu  wettbewerbsfähigen  Preisen  anzubieten.

Machine Translated by Google
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Brauchen  Sie  Hilfe?  Kontaktieren  Sie  uns!

Technischer  Support  und  E-Garantie-Zertifikat  
www.vevor.com/support

Sie  haben  Fragen  zu  unseren  Produkten?  Sie  benötigen  technischen  Support?  Dann  kontaktieren  

Sie  uns  gerne:

WBS-014

Dies  ist  die  Originalanleitung.  Bitte  lesen  Sie  alle  Anweisungen  sorgfältig  durch,  bevor  Sie  das  Gerät  

in  Betrieb  nehmen.  VEVOR  behält  sich  eine  klare  Auslegung  unseres  Benutzerhandbuchs  

vor.  Das  Erscheinungsbild  des  Produkts  hängt  von  dem  Produkt  ab,  das  Sie  erhalten  haben.  Bitte  

verzeihen  Sie  uns,  dass  wir  Sie  nicht  erneut  informieren,  wenn  es  Technologie-  oder  Software-

Updates  für  unser  Produkt  gibt.

EIMERBALLEN

SPEERANZUG

1
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4.  Trennen  und  zählen  Sie  alle  Teile  und  die  Hardware.

VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN  BEI  DER  MONTAGE

7.  Für  die  Montage  sind  zwei  Personen  erforderlich.

2.  Halten  Sie  Kinder  und  Haustiere  während  der  Montage  fern.

6.  Achten  Sie  bei  der  Verwendung  von  Elektrowerkzeugen  darauf,  die  Geschwindigkeit  zu  verringern  und  bei  Bedarf  anzuhalten.

2.  Bitte  tragen  Sie  während  der  Montage  eine  Schutzbrille  und  Arbeitshandschuhe.

1.  Bitte  montieren  Sie  das  Produkt  streng  gemäß  der  Anleitung.

Eine  falsche  Montage  kann  gefährlich  sein.

8.  Befolgen  Sie  nur  die  vorgesehenen  Verwendungszwecke.  Setzen  oder  stellen  Sie  sich  nicht  auf  die  oben  genannten  Gegenstände.

schwere  Verletzungen.  Die  grundlegenden  Vorsichtsmaßnahmen  sollten  immer  befolgt  werden,  einschließlich  der

Einfluss  von  Alkohol,  Drogen  oder  Medikamenten.

3.  Versuchen  Sie  nicht,  das  Produkt  zusammenzubauen,  wenn  Sie  müde  sind  oder  unter

Lesen  Sie  diese  Anleitung,  bevor  Sie  das  Produkt  verwenden.  Bei  Nichtbeachtung  kann  es  zu

1.  Erlauben  Sie  Kindern  nicht,  auf  das  Gerät  zu  klettern.

5.  Bereiten  Sie  vor  der  Montage  die  Werkzeuge  vor.

Folgendes:

2

WARNUNG:

BEWAHREN  SIE  DIESE  ANWEISUNGEN  AUF

Sicherheitsvorkehrungen

Machine Translated by Google
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Der  Versand  des  Produktes  erfolgt  in  2  Paketen.

Ein  Paket  wird  mit  einem  Wandgestell  beladen.

Menge

Produktliste

Das  andere  Paket  enthält  2  Heuballenspeere.

1

Speer

Rahmen

2

Ersatzteile

Heuballen

Wand

Name

2Nuss

Machine Translated by Google
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Gewichtskapazität:  3000  lb  (1360  kg)

Nettogewicht

(ø45*1250mm)

Abmessungen  BxHxT  

45,5*19,7*8,5  Zoll

(1155*500*215mm)  

ø1.77*49.2in

Wandrahmen

Name

Heuballenspeer 23  kg

54,5  kg

4

26,7  Zoll

Produktbeschreibung

Machine Translated by Google



Geeignete  Modelle:  Kompaktlader  ohne  Schaufel;

5

S

Mit  dem  Fahrzeug  zusammenbauen
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C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Office  147,  Centurion  House,  London  Road,  Staines-upon-Thames,  

Surrey,  TW18  4AX.  Importiert  nach  AUS:  

SIHAO  PTY  LTD.

UK-VERTRETER:  YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.

1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD  NSW  2122  Australien

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  60329  Frankfurt  am  Main.

In  die  USA  importiert:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.

EG-Vertreter:  E-CrossStu  GmbH.

Hersteller:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi  Adresse:  

Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  Shanghai  200000  CN.

Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730
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Technischer  Support  und  E-Garantie-Zertifikat  

www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google
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MANUEL  D'UTILISATION

COMBINAISON  DE  LANCE  À  BALLES  DE  SEAU

Assistance  technique  et  certificat  de  garantie  électronique  www.vevor.com/support

« Économisez  la  moitié »,  « Moitié  prix »  ou  toute  autre  expression  similaire  utilisée  par  nous  ne  représente  
qu'une  estimation  des  économies  que  vous  pourriez  réaliser  en  achetant  certains  outils  chez  nous  par  rapport  
aux  grandes  marques  et  ne  couvre  pas  nécessairement  toutes  les  catégories  d'outils  que  nous  proposons.  Nous  

vous  rappelons  de  bien  vouloir  vérifier  soigneusement  lorsque  vous  passez  une  commande  chez  nous  
si  vous  économisez  réellement  la  moitié  par  rapport  aux  grandes  marques.

Nous  continuons  à  nous  engager  à  vous  fournir  des  outils  à  des  prix  compétitifs.

Machine Translated by Google
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BESOIN  D'AIDE?  CONTACTEZNOUS!

Assistance  technique  et  certificat  de  garantie  
électronique  www.vevor.com/support

Vous  avez  des  questions  sur  nos  produits ?  Vous  avez  besoin  d'assistance  technique ?  N'hésitez  pas  à  

nous  contacter :

WBS014

Il  s'agit  de  l'instruction  d'origine,  veuillez  lire  attentivement  toutes  les  instructions  du  
manuel  avant  de  l'utiliser.  VEVOR  se  réserve  une  interprétation  claire  de  notre  
manuel  d'utilisation.  L'apparence  du  produit  dépend  du  produit  que  vous  avez  
reçu.  Veuillez  nous  excuser,  nous  ne  vous  informerons  plus  si  des  mises  à  jour  
technologiques  ou  logicielles  sont  disponibles  sur  notre  produit.

COMBINAISON  DE  LANCE

BALLE  À  SEAU

1
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PRÉCAUTIONS  D'ASSEMBLAGE

7.  Deux  personnes  sont  nécessaires  pour  l'assemblage.

2.  Gardez  les  enfants  et  les  animaux  domestiques  éloignés  pendant  le  montage.

6.  Si  vous  utilisez  des  outils  électriques,  veillez  à  ralentir  et  à  vous  arrêter  lorsque  cela  est  nécessaire.

2.  Veuillez  porter  des  lunettes  de  sécurité  et  des  gants  de  travail  correctement  pendant  l'assemblage.

1.  Veuillez  assembler  le  produit  en  stricte  conformité  avec  les  instructions.

8.  Respecter  uniquement  les  usages  prévus.  Ne  pas  s'asseoir  ni  se  tenir  debout  sur  ce  qui  précède.

Un  assemblage  incorrect  peut  être  dangereux.

blessures  graves.  Les  précautions  de  base  doivent  toujours  être  suivies,  y  compris  la

influence  de  l'alcool,  de  drogues  ou  de  médicaments.

Lisez  ces  instructions  avant  d'utiliser  ce  produit.  Le  nonrespect  de  ces  instructions  peut  entraîner

3.  N'essayez  pas  d'assembler  le  produit  lorsque  vous  vous  sentez  fatigué  ou  sous  la

1.  Ne  laissez  pas  les  enfants  grimper  sur  l’appareil.

5.  Préparez  les  outils  avant  l'assemblage.

suivant:

4.  Séparez  et  comptez  toutes  les  pièces  et  le  matériel.

2

AVERTISSEMENT:

CONSERVEZ  CES  INSTRUCTIONS

Précautions  de  sécurité

Machine Translated by Google



1

Lance
Balle  de  foin

Noix

Parties

Cadre
Mur

Nom

2

2

Le  produit  est  expédié  en  2  colis.

Un  colis  est  chargé  avec  un  cadre  mural.

Quantité

Liste  des  produits

L'autre  paquet  contient  2  lances  à  balles  de  foin.

3
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(ø45*1250mm)
Capacité  de  poids :  3 000  lb  (1 360  kg)

Poids  netDimensions  LxHxP  

45,5*19,7*8,5  pouces

(1155*500*215mm)  
ø1,77*49,2  pouces

Cadre  mural

Nom

Lance  à  balles  de  foin 23  kg

54,5  kg

Description  du  produit

Machine Translated by Google
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Modèles  adaptés :  véhicules  de  chargement  à  direction  à  glissement  sans  godets ;

Assembler  avec  le  véhicule

Machine Translated by Google
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REPRÉSENTANT  AU  ROYAUMEUNI :  YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.

C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Office  147,  Centurion  House,  London  Road,  StainesuponThames,  

Surrey,  TW18  4AX  Importé  en  AUS :  

SIHAO  PTY  LTD.

Importé  aux  ÉtatsUnis :  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.

Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim  Place,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  60329  FrancfortsurleMain.

1  ROKEVA  STREET  EASTWOOD  NSW  2122  Australie

CE  REP :  ECrossStu  GmbH.

Fabricant :  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi  Adresse :  

Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai  200000  CN.
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Assistance  technique  et  certificat  de  garantie  

électronique  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support

